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COMING EVENTS 
TERM 4 

Nov / Dec 

Thurs 25 Nov— Year 6, 2022 
Leadership Speeches 

Fri 26 Nov— Uniform order due 

Wed 1 Dec— Kinder 2022 Orientation 
session 3 at BHPS 

Thurs 2 Dec— Year 6 Farewell, 5pm 

Fri 3 Dec— Kids 4 Kids Day 

Tues 7 Dec— School Council Meeting, 
6pm & P&C Meeting, 7pm 

Thurs 9 Dec— 2021 Presentation Day, 
9:30am  

Thurs 16 Dec— LAST DAY TERM 4 

 

2022 

TERM 1 

Feb / Mar / Apr 

Fri 28 & Mon 31 Jan — STAFF 
RETURN 2021 

Tues 1 Feb — YEAR 1-6 STUDENTS 
COMMENCE TERM 1, 2022 

Wed 2 Feb — KINDERGARTEN 
STUDENTS COMMENCE TERM 1, 
2022 

Fri 11 Feb— Swimming Carnival 

Fri 18 Feb— Swimming Award 
Assembly 

Thurs 24 Feb— Zone Swimming 
Carnival  
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UNIFORM ORDER– DUE THIS FRIDAY 26 NOVEMBER 
PLEASE NOTE: This will be the last order for 2021, so order your 
uniforms now for 2022.  
Payment may be made with the order or on collection (cash or cheque 
only – cheques payable to Black Hill P&C Association). 
Kindly complete and return to the school mailbox by THIS FRIDAY 26 
NOVEMBER. 
 

YEAR 6 2022 LEADERSHIP SPEECHES 
Tomorrow, Thursday 25 November, our current Year 5 students will be 
presenting their leadership speech for our 2022 leadership positions.  
We are so proud of our amazing Year 5 students!! 
 

KINDERGARTEN ORIENTATIONS 
Our 2022 Kinder students had the most amazing morning at BHPS this 
morning! We’re looking forward to seeing our Kinder 2022 students onsite 
for our third & final orientation session next Wednesday 1 December, 
12:15-2:15pm.  
 

YEAR 6 FAREWELL 
Our Year 6 Farewell is being held on Thursday 2 December at West 
Wallsend Workers Club.   
 

FINAL 2021 SCHOOL COUNCIL / P&C MEETING 
Our last P&C and School Council Meeting will be held on Tuesday 7 
December. School Council, 6:00pm and P&C Meeting, 7:00pm. A 
Zoom option will also be available. 
All those attending must be fully vaccinated. 
 

PLEASE RETURN OVERDUE LIBRARY BOOKS 
Overdue library book notices will be sent home today. 
Please return these books asap. 

 
MADAGASCAR IS ALMOST HERE…. FINALLY!!! 

NEXT WEEK IS ‘MADAGASCAR WEEK!’ 
 

 
 
 

KIDS 4 KIDS DAY 
FRIDAY 3 DECEMBER 2021 

Years 5 & 6 are organising a Kids 4 Kids Day with all funds 
raised going to the Kmart Wishing Tree Appeal. A range of 

activities and games will be available for students to 
participate in, e.g. 100 club and Jelly Bean guessing 

competition, Out of uniform! More information can be 
found in today’s newsletter. 

This activity will follow ALL Department Level 3 COVID 
Guidelines. 

24 November, 2021 

Term 4 Week 8 

VOLUNTARY      

TEXT BOOK & 

CONTRIBUTION 

FEES DUE ASAP 

Text Book/Resource 

Fee— $70.00 

Contribution Fee— 

$40.00 



 

 



 

 



 

 


